# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2941359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CESAR Z. LINA	06/26/2003
KEITH HEATON	06/27/2003
ROYCE JOHNSON	07/07/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KCI LICENSING, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 659508
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78265-9508

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14085598

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-259-1897

Email: patents-dallas@dentons.com

**DENTONS US LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 2: WACKER DRIVE STATION - WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAC.567N4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ESMERALDA E. RAMZY
SIGNATURE:	/Esmeralda E. Ramzy/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=VAC.567Assignment#page1.tif source=VAC.567Assignment#page2.tif source=VAC.567Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033326 FRAME: 0636** 502894762

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Cesar Z. Lina, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 8511 Aesop Lane, Universal City, Texas 78148 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am a joint inventor of a certain new and useful "WOUND THERAPY DEVICE" the specification of which has been assigned Serial No. 09/545,339, filed on April 7, 2000; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY		set my hand	and seal this	26 day of
			26	
		Assignor, Cesar	. Lina	
STATE OF TEXAS	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· ·		
STATE OF TEXAS	)			

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Cesar Z. Lina, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and as the act and deed of said Assignor.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 26 day of June, 2003.

ممممم	000000000
100	DEBRA B. MCLEAN
A. S	NOTARY PUBLIC
	STATE OF TEXAS
A CONTRACTOR	My Comm. Exp. 05-01-2005
A DOGO	***************************************

COUNTY OF BEXAL

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 05-01-2005

PATENT REEL: 033326 FRAME: 0637

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Keith Heaton, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 24 Mansfield Road, Parkstone, Poole, BH14 ODG, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am a joint inventor of a certain new and useful "WOUND THERAPY DEVICE", the specification of which has been assigned Serial No. 09/545,339, filed on April 7, 2000; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

IN June	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se, 2003.	et my	hand	and s	eal this	27 th	day
		Assign	<i>P. Cle</i>	aten) Heaton			
WITNESS:	BI. Whitead						
NAME:	BRENDA IRENE WHITE						
ADDRESS:	10 NORTHMOOR WAY						
	WHEHM DOESES BH20 45J U.K	- 					

PATENT REEL: 033326 FRAME: 0638

of

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Royce Johnson, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 114 Rimdale, Universal City, Texas 78148 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am a joint inventor of a certain new and useful "WOUND THERAPY DEVICE" the specification of which has been assigned Serial No. 09/545,339, filed on April 7, 2000; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 2003.

Assigner, Royce Johnson

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAL

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Royce Johnson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and as the act and deed of said Assignor.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 7th day of July, 2003.

DEBRA B. McLEAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 05-01-2005

Delin B. M. Le \_\_\_\_\_

ivotally rubine in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 05-01-2 005

PATENT REEL: 033326 FRAME: 0639

**RECORDED: 07/16/2014**